02-13-2001



**COVER SHEET** 

Patents Only

To the Honorable Commissio 101611635 Attorney Dkt. No.: 38190/202388		
	Ionorable Commission 101611635 ecord the attached original documents of copy mereor.	Attorney Dkt. No.: 38190/202388
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Stephen Bernard Ortman Amador Miguel Amor Lam Tung Dinh  name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes \( \square \) No \( \square \)	The Boeing Company.  Post Office Bex 179 C F V V Seattle, W 199124-2207  FEB - 5 2001
3.	Nature of conveyance:	
	_	
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes \( \subseteq \) No \( \subseteq \)
	☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	
	Execution Date: November 16, 2000	
4.	Application No. <u>09/702,529</u> Pε	itent No
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  Additional numbers attached? Yes \( \sum \) No \( \sum \)		
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  One
	Andrew T. Spence ALSTON & BIRD LLP P. O. Drawer 34009 Charlotte, NC 28234-4009	
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
		Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
		8. Deposit account number: 16-0605
	DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Andrew T. Spence, Reg. No. 45,699  Name of Person Signing  Signature  January 19, 2000  Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 5		

CLT01/4461015v1

02/13/2001 GTON11 00000058 0970252

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

## ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by us, Stephen Bernard Ortman, citizen of the United States of America, residing at 2123 North 156th Place, Shoreline, King County, Washington 98133; Amador Miguel Amor, citizen of the United States of America, residing at 20023 10th Avenue N.W., Shoreline, King County, Washington 98177-2110; and Lam Tung Dinh, citizen of the United States of America, residing at 422 143rd Place, S.W., Snohomish County, Lynnwood, Washington 98037, respectively;

WITNESSETH: That,

RECORDED: 02/05/2001

WHEREAS, we are the joint inventors of certain new and useful improvements in PRINTED WIRING BOARD ASSEMBLY TEST ADAPTOR AND ASSOCIATED SEPARATOR PLATE for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 31, 2000, under Application No. 09/702,529, and

WHEREAS, The Boeing Company, a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at Seattle, King County, Washington, with a mailing address of Post Office Box 3707, M/S 13-08, Seattle, WA 98124-2207, hereinafter referred to as assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as described in said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which shall be granted therefor in the United States of America and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, To Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto the said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries or reissues thereof which may be granted therefor or thereon, for the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, together with the right to claim the priority of said application in all foreign countries in accordance with the International Convention, the same to be held and

- 1 -

PATENT REEL: 011500 FRAME: 0971